OP \$40.00 384730

ETAS ID: TM486118

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		08/13/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNISYS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	801 LAKEVIEW DRIVE		
Internal Address:	SUITE 100		
City:	BLUE BELL		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19424		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3847308	HEALTH PAS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8005071602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128082700

Email:rizzosd@pepperlaw.comCorrespondent Name:PEPPER HAMILTON LLPAddress Line 1:620 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Rizzo	
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Rizzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Termination and Release of HealthPas trademark#page1.tif source=Termination and Release of HealthPas trademark#page2.tif source=Termination and Release of HealthPas trademark#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0063

900462385

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of August 13, 2018 ("Effective Date"), by WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, in its capacity as collateral trustee for the Secured Parties, as such terms are defined in the below defined First Lien Indenture (together with its successors in such capacity, "Collateral Trustee"), in favor of UNISYS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, as borrower ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Indenture, dated as of April 17, 2017 (as amended, restated, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>First Lien Indenture</u>"), by the Grantor, each of the Guarantors party thereto, Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as trustee (in such capacity and together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>First Lien Trustee</u>") and the Collateral Trustee.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 8, 2017, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Trustee, which was recorded with the USPTO on October 12, 2017 at Reel 006181, Frame 0141, the ("Trademark Security Agreement"), in which the Grantor granted to Collateral Trustee a security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title, and interest in and to the "Trademark Collateral" (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, Collateral Trustee now desires to release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Trustee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

- 1. Without representation or warranty of any kind or nature, Collateral Trustee hereby terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest and pledge in the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 2. Collateral Trustee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts, in each case at Grantor's expense, as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest in the Trademark Collateral. Collateral Trustee hereby authorizes the Grantor and any of its respective designees to file this Release with the USPTO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0064 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Trustee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

a national banking association, as Collateral Trustee

Name:

Title:

Raymond Delli Colli

REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0065

SCHEDULE 1

to

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

Registered Trademark

Mark	Status	Reg./App. No.	Reg./App. Date
HealthPas	Registered	App. No.: 77848449	App. Date: 10-14-2009
		Reg. No.: 3847308	Reg. Date: 2-5-2017

-1-

#49686935 v2

RECORDED: 08/15/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006427 FRAME: 0066